



Wales Office
Swyddfa Cymru



Wales Office
Gwydyr House
London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru
Tŷ Gwydyr
Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk
W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

January 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 4

You requested the following information:

- 1. How many people are employed by the Wales Office to work in Greater London on zero-hours contracts? By (a) occupation and (b) pay grade.**
- 2. How many workers are employed by the Wales Office to work in Greater London on an employment contract where the employer is not obliged to provide the worker with any minimum working hours, and the worker is not obliged to accept any of the hours offered? By (a) occupation and (b) pay grade.**
- 3. How many people does the Wales Office employ in Greater London?**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Office does not have any staff employed on zero hours contracts.

The Wales Office has no staff on minimum working hours.

The Wales Office has 25 staff working in Greater London.